Page 1 of 2
CANT200000
January 2023
www.hotwatercanada.ca | 888-599-2837 Toll-free Canada | A. O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. | 599 Hill Street West | Fergus, ON N1M 2X1
©2023 A. O. Smith Enterprises Ltd. All rights reserved.
Commercial Oil-Fired
Water Heaters
CONSERVATIONISTTM DURACLAD

COF-385(A) 73-3/4 36-3/4 27-3/4 2 3/4 NPT 8 24-3/4 73-3/4 1-1/2 NPT 1-1/2 NPT 23-7/16 624 742 730
COF-455(A) 73-3/4 36-3/4 27-3/4 2 3/4 NPT 8 24-3/4 73-3/4 1-1/2 NPT 1-1/2 NPT 23-7/16 700 747 748
COF-700(A) 73-3/4 36-3/4 27-3/4 2 3/4 NPT 10 30-3/16 79-3/16 1-1/2 NPT 1-1/2 NPT 28-7/8 739 822 853
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Firing
Rate
GPH
Input*
BTU/h
RECOVERY RATES AT °F RISE Motor
HP
40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
COF-199* 86 1.42 199,000 482 386 322 276 241 214 193 175 161 148 138 1/8
COF-245 86 1.75 245,000 594 475 396 339 297 264 238 216 198 183 170 1/8
COF-315(A) 84 2.25 315,000 764 611 509 436 382 339 305 278 255 235 218 1/8
COF-385(A) 75 2.75 385,000 933 747 622 533 467 415 373 339 311 287 267 1/8
COF-455(A) 75 3.25 455,000 1103 882 735 630 552 490 441 401 368 339 315 1/8
COF-700(A) 69 5.00 700,000 1697 1358 1131 970 848 754 679 617 566 522 485 1/8
Based on No. 2 fuel oil. Capacity rating are actual heater performance at 80% thermal ef�ciency.
NOTE: Above 2000’ altitude, input ratings should be reduced 4% for each 1000’ above sea level.
Model
Number